

Philippe Knoche will join the Schneider Electric Board as observer in view of his proposed appointment as Board member at the 2024 Annual General Meeting

Rueil-Malmaison (France), December 14, 2023 - Schneider Electric, the global leader in the digital transformation of energy management and automation, anounces that Philippe Knoche will join the Board as observer with the intent to propose his appointment as Board member at the 2024 Shareholders' Meeting.

Philippe Knoche, a French and German dual citizen based in Paris, who was the Chief Executive Officer of Orano from 2015 to 2023, has recently joined Thales as Senior Executive Vice President Operations and Performance in October 2023. He will bring to the Board his expertise in energy and technology as well as his experience in transformations both at a strategic and operational level.

Philippe Knoche will qualify as an independent Director with regard to all the criteria set by Article 10.5 of the AFEP-MEDEF Corporate Governance Code and, if appointed by the Shareholder Meeting in May 2024, will join the Audit & Risks Committee.

About Schneider Electric

Schneider's purpose is to empower all to make the most of our energy and resources, bridging progress and sustainability for all. We call this Life Is On.

Our mission is to be your digital partner for Sustainability and Efficiency.

We drive digital transformation by integrating world-leading process and energy technologies, end-point to cloud connecting products, controls, software and services, across the entire lifecycle, enabling integrated company management, for homes, buildings, data centers, infrastructure and industries.

We are the **most local of global companies**. We are advocates of open standards and partnership ecosystems that are passionate about our shared **Meaningful Purpose**, **Inclusive and Empowered** values.

www.se.com



Investor Relations Schneider Electric Amit Bhalla Tel: +44 20 4557 1328 www.se.com ISIN : FR0000121972 Press Contact: Schneider Electric Anthime Caprioli Tel: +33 6 45 63 68 35 Press Contact: Primatice Olivier Labesse Hugues Schmitt Tel: +33 6 79 11 49 71